SB0109

SB0133

SB0143

SB0165

SB0170

SB0192

SB0232

SB0266

SB0320

SB0366

SBO0377

SB0477

Sponsor

Sen Gile

Sen Klausmeier

Sen Gallion

Sen Hettleman,
et al

Sen Gallion

Sen Kramer

Chr FIN (Dept)

Chr B&T (Dept)

Sen Jackson
(Chr Jt Com on
Pnsns)

Sens Mautz and
Bailey

Sen King

The Pres
(Admin), et al

Voting List Number 13
Thursday, March 28, 2024

Appropriations Committee

Title

Emerg/ Const Status

Jointly

State Employees - Parental
Bereavement Leave

State Employee Rights and
Protections - Personnel
Actions and Harassment -
Investigation of Complaints

Teachers' Retirement and
Pension Systems -
Reemployment

Education - Coaches - Mental
Health Training

County Boards of Education -
Bid Advertisement Threshold
and Electronic Posting of
Hearing Notices and Bid
Advertisements

State Personnel - Collective
Bargaining - Supervisory
Employees

Public Employee Relations
Act - Alterations

State Retirement and
Pension System - Immediate
Vesting

State Retirement and
Pension System -
Administration - Clarification
and Technical Correction

Employees' and Teachers'
Retirement and Pension
Systems - Reemployment of
Retirees

Higher Education - Teacher
Development and Retention
Program - Definition

Time to Serve Act of 2024

Assigned

W&M (S)



SB0490

SB0517

SB0527

SB0567

SB0616

SB0620

SB0691

SB0706

SB0746

SB0764

SBO776

Sponsor

Sen Jackson
(Chr Jt Com on
Pnsns)

Sen Jackson
(Chr Jt Com on
Pnsns)

Sen A.
Washington

Sens Kelly and
Kagan

Sen Muse, et al

Sen Guzzone

Sen Carter

Sen Augustine

Sen Jackson
(Chr Jt Com on
Pnsns)

Sen Guzzone

Sens Hayes and
Kagan

The Pres (State
Treasurer)

Title

Emerqg/ Const Status

Jointly

State Retirement and
Pension System - Board of
Trustees - Responsibilities
and Duties

State Retirement and
Pension System - Consumer
Price Index - Definition

Next Generation Scholars of
Maryland Program - Program
Administrator - Alterations

Community Colleges -
Contraception - Access
Requirements

Public Institutions of Higher
Education - Student
Withdrawal Policy -
Reimbursement of Tuition
and Fees (Cameron Carden
Act of 2024)

Maryland Historical Trust -
Historical and Cultural
Museum Assistance Program
- Funding

Resources and Education for
All Prisons (REAP) Act

Higher Education - Charles
W. Riley Firefighter and
Ambulance and Rescue
Squad Member Scholarship -
Alterations

Law Enforcement Officers'
Pension System -
Reemployment as Sheriff

Winery and Vineyard
Economic Development
Grant Program -
Modifications

Arts Incubator Workgroup -
Established

State Investment Portfolio E
and Local Government
Investment Guidelines -
Investment Standards

Assigned

HGO (S)



SB0880

SB0881

SB0967

SB1026

SB1101

HB1151

Sponsor

Sens Zucker
and Guzzone

Sen Jackson
(Chr Jt Com on
Pnsns)

Sen Zucker

Sen Zucker, et
al

Sen Brooks

Sen Smith, et al

Del Phillips

Title

State Department of
Education - Division of
Rehabilitation Services -
Funding

State Retirement and
Pension System - Average
Final Compensation -
Compensation Adjustments

Public Health - Federally
Qualified Health Centers
Grant Program - Recovery of
Funding

Higher Education - Part-Time
Senatorial and Delegate
Scholarships - Alterations

County Boards of Education -
Budgets - Notice
(Transparency in Education
Spending Act)

Higher Education - Maryland
Police Officers and Probation
Agents Scholarship Program
- Alterations

State Procurement -
Preferred Providers -
Removal of Maryland
Correctional Enterprises

Emerqg/ Const Status  Jointly
Assigned
E
W HGO (P)



