## Voting List Number 13 Thursday, March 28, 2024

## Appropriations Committee

<u>Bill</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	<u>Title</u>	Emerg/ Const	<u>Status</u>	Jointly Assigned
SB0109	Sen Gile	State Employees - Parental Bereavement Leave			
SB0133	Sen Klausmeier	State Employee Rights and Protections - Personnel Actions and Harassment - Investigation of Complaints			
SB0143	Sen Gallion	Teachers' Retirement and Pension Systems - Reemployment			
SB0165	Sen Hettleman, et al	Education - Coaches - Mental Health Training			W&M (S)
SB0170	Sen Gallion	County Boards of Education - Bid Advertisement Threshold and Electronic Posting of Hearing Notices and Bid Advertisements			
SB0192	Sen Kramer	State Personnel - Collective Bargaining - Supervisory Employees			
SB0232	Chr FIN (Dept)	Public Employee Relations Act - Alterations			
SB0266	Chr B&T (Dept)	State Retirement and Pension System - Immediate Vesting			
SB0320	Sen Jackson (Chr Jt Com on Pnsns)	State Retirement and Pension System - Administration - Clarification and Technical Correction			
SB0366	Sens Mautz and Bailey	Employees' and Teachers' Retirement and Pension Systems - Reemployment of Retirees			
SB0377	Sen King	Higher Education - Teacher Development and Retention Program - Definition			
SB0477	The Pres (Admin), et al	Time to Serve Act of 2024			

<u>Bill</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	<u>Title</u>	Emerg/ Const	<u>Status</u>	Jointly Assigned
SB0489	Sen Jackson (Chr Jt Com on Pnsns)	State Retirement and Pension System - Board of Trustees - Responsibilities and Duties			
SB0490	Sen Jackson (Chr Jt Com on Pnsns)	State Retirement and Pension System - Consumer Price Index - Definition			
SB0517	Sen A. Washington	Next Generation Scholars of Maryland Program - Program Administrator - Alterations			
SB0527	Sens Kelly and Kagan	Community Colleges - Contraception - Access Requirements			HGO (S)
SB0567	Sen Muse, et al	Public Institutions of Higher Education - Student Withdrawal Policy - Reimbursement of Tuition and Fees (Cameron Carden Act of 2024)			
SB0616	Sen Guzzone	Maryland Historical Trust - Historical and Cultural Museum Assistance Program - Funding			
SB0620	Sen Carter	Resources and Education for All Prisons (REAP) Act			
SB0691	Sen Augustine	Higher Education - Charles W. Riley Firefighter and Ambulance and Rescue Squad Member Scholarship - Alterations			
SB0706	Sen Jackson (Chr Jt Com on Pnsns)	Law Enforcement Officers' Pension System - Reemployment as Sheriff			
SB0746	Sen Guzzone	Winery and Vineyard Economic Development Grant Program - Modifications			
SB0764	Sens Hayes and Kagan	Arts Incubator Workgroup - Established			
SB0776	The Pres (State Treasurer)	State Investment Portfolio and Local Government Investment Guidelines - Investment Standards	E		

<u>Bill</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	<u>Title</u>	Emerg/ Const	<u>Status</u>	<u>Jointly</u> Assigned
SB0859	Sens Zucker and Guzzone	State Department of Education - Division of Rehabilitation Services - Funding			
SB0880	Sen Jackson (Chr Jt Com on Pnsns)	State Retirement and Pension System - Average Final Compensation - Compensation Adjustments			
SB0881	Sen Zucker	Public Health - Federally Qualified Health Centers Grant Program - Recovery of Funding			
SB0967	Sen Zucker, et al	Higher Education - Part-Time Senatorial and Delegate Scholarships - Alterations			
SB1026	Sen Brooks	County Boards of Education - Budgets - Notice (Transparency in Education Spending Act)			
SB1101	Sen Smith, et al	Higher Education - Maryland Police Officers and Probation Agents Scholarship Program - Alterations	E		
HB1151	Del Phillips	State Procurement - Preferred Providers - Removal of Maryland Correctional Enterprises		W	HGO (P)